## SPARK: Waiver and Media Release Form (Required)

## Waiver and Release

In consideration for my child being permitted to participate in the University of Iowa Space Physics and Astronomy Kamp (SPARK) on May 20, 2023, on behalf of my child, myself, our family, our heirs, and assigns, I hereby release and hold harmless the University of Iowa; Board of Regents, State of Iowa; the State of Iowa; and each of their employees, agents and representatives (Releasees) from any and all liability for personal injury, including death, or property damage or loss suffered by my child as a result of, arising out of, or in any way involving my child's participation in Program activities, except to the extent that such liability results directly from the negligence of the University of Iowa, its agents, or employees.

I acknowledge that I know, understand, and appreciate the potential risks associated with my child's participation in Program activities. The risks may include, but are not limited to: adverse weather conditions; vehicular accidents; trips/falls; bodily injuries, or death; and loss or damage of personal property. The risks include exacerbation of pre-existing medical conditions. I fully assume the inherent risks associated with my child attending this Program and assert that my child has chosen to participate in this program, with my express approval.

I grant the University of Iowa and persons acting for or through them the right to use, reproduce, assign, and/or distribute images, audio and video recordings, and likenesses in any medium whatsoever, of my minor child, for the purpose of promoting the University of Iowa, any of its programs or Centers, or for any other lawful purpose, without payment to me, my child, and any other person with whom I share legal custody. The University, its successors and assigns shall own all right, title and interest, including without limitation the copyright, to any such image, recording, or likeness.

I hereby release and hold harmless the Board of Regents, State of Iowa; the State of Iowa; and The University of Iowa; as well as each of their respective agents and employees from any and all claims, including but not limited to claims of infringement, damages or remuneration, for invasion of privacy, defamation, or misappropriation, or otherwise arising from such use.

Participant Name:

Parent/Guardian Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_